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ABC TO PRESENT ENCORE PRESENTATION OF CRITICALLY ACCLAIMED 

DOCUMENTARY ‘LET IT FALL: LOS ANGELES 1982-1992,’ TUESDAY, JUNE 16 AT 8 P.M. EDT 

 

Directed by Academy Award® Winner John Ridley and Produced by ABC News’ Lincoln Square 

Productions, ‘Let It Fall’ Features New Special Introduction and Message From John Legend 

 

The Award-Winning Documentary Traces Escalating Tensions in Los Angeles Over a Decade 

Culminating in the 1992 L.A. Uprising Following the Rodney King Verdict 

 

 
 

Amid historic upheaval across the nation around issues of race and policing, ABC will present an 

encore presentation of John Ridley’s critically acclaimed feature-length documentary that examines 

the 1992 uprising in Los Angeles after the verdict was announced in the Rodney King case. “Let It 

Fall: Los Angeles 1982-1992” gives viewers crucial insight into one of the most significant, defining 

incidents in the history of race relations in this country at a time when it is so important to understand 

what events have led to the current national crisis. The encore presentation of “Let It Fall” features a 

special introduction and message from John Legend on TUESDAY, JUNE 16 (8:00 – 10:00 p.m. EDT), 

on ABC. (Rebroadcast. OAD: 4/28/17) 

 

“I deeply appreciate ABC devoting broadcast air time to this encore presentation of ‘Let It Fall,’” said 

director and producer John Ridley. “The power of ‘Let It Fall’ lays in the fact that it is an oral history 

by those with a lived experience. In these times, I think it’s critically important to hear from those 

who've survived the past and have chosen to share their stories in hopes we may all yet arrive to a 

better place.” 

 

Academy Award® winner Ridley teamed up with ABC News’ Lincoln Square Productions to direct 

and produce the National Board of Review’s Freedom of Expression Award and Alfred I. duPont-

Columbia University Award-winning documentary pegged to the 25th anniversary of the Los Angeles 

uprising in 2017, which aired on ABC, was released in theaters and on streaming platforms. “Let It 

Fall” delves beyond the conflict between law enforcement and the black community to look at tensions 

across the city as a whole; it traces the roots of the civil unrest to a decade before the uprising, 



providing crucial insight into events that must be understood in order to understand the frustration 

and anger being seen today. The documentary features exclusive interviews with eyewitnesses and 

people directly involved in the events from diverse neighborhoods across the city, including black, 

white, Hispanic, Korean and Japanese Americans.    

 

“Let It Fall” linked Ridley with a team of veteran ABC News journalists, led by executive producer 

Jeanmarie Condon, who has been honored for her work on documentaries and in-depth coverage of 

current events with multiple DuPont, Peabody, Murrow and Emmy® Awards. 

 

ABOUT LINCOLN SQUARE PRODUCTIONS 

ABC News’ Long Form group is comprised of ABC’s two-hour “20/20” Friday nights, the nightly 

program “Nightline,” Lincoln Square Productions (LSP) and ABC Documentaries, which produces 

critically acclaimed feature-length films such as John Ridley's “Let It Fall,” and “After Parkland." 

LSP specializes in deeply-reported storytelling for multiple platforms including National 

Geographic, A&E, Lifetime, Hulu, ABC, Disney+, Netflix and PBS. Productions have included the 

death row docu-series “The Last Defense” from Viola Davis," National Geographic's "America 

Inside Out with Katie Couric," Investigation Discovery series “The Truth About Murder with Sunny 

Hostin,” the archival series "1969" and A&E's "Shining a Light" produced in partnership with 

Pharrell Williams, John Legend and Alicia Keys. Current productions include the series “What 

Would You Do?,” new series “The Genetic Detective,” the upcoming Disney+ original series "Into 

the Unknown: Making Frozen 2" about a year inside the Walt Disney Animation Studios and 

“Rogue Trip with Mack and Bob Woodruff”. LSP also develops scripted projects from fact-based 

stories and with partners including ABC Studios and A&E Productions. LSP has produced dramas 

including the ABC miniseries "Madoff" starring Richard Dreyfuss and Blythe Danner and Lifetime’s 

"The Lost Wife of Robert Durst" starring Katherine McPhee. 
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